Catalog Data CA132013EN
Effective March 2024
Supersedes March 2019
COOPER POWER
SERIES
General
Eaton offers its Cooper Power™ series ELSP
current-limiting backup fuse that is used in series

﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com/cooperpowerseries
Ordering information
To order an ELSP current-limiting fuse, determine the amperage and
voltage ratings of the application and specify the fuse required from
Table 3. For parallel fusing, order two fuses.
New part numbering guide
C = Cooper
B = Backup
U = Under-oil
C = Clamp-mounted
XX = Voltage rating
XXX = Current rating
C = 2 inch
D = 3 inch
1 = Single-barrel design
00 = Revision code
M = Metric end connection
Table 3.  Dimensional information
Voltage (kV)
Current
rating (A) ELSP part numbers
Dimension A
(See Figure 1)
Inches (mm)
Diameter tube
Description
Dimension B
(See Figures 1, 2)
Inches (mm)
Dimension C
(See Figures 1, 2)
Inches (mm)
8.3 30 CBUC08030C100 7.2 (183) 6.0 (152) 2.1 (53) 8.3 kV 30 A
40 CBUC08040C100 7.2 (183) 6.0 (152) 2.1 (53) 8.3 kV 40 A
50 CBUC08050C100 7.2 (183) 6.0 (152) 2.1 (53) 8.3 kV 50 A
65 CBUC08065C100 7.2 (183) 6.0 (152) 2.1 (53) 8.3 kV 65 A
80 CBUC08080C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 8.3/9.9 kV 80 A
100 CBUC08100C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 8.3/9.9 kV 100 A
125 CBUC08125C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 8.3 kV 125 A
150 CBUC08150D100 — 11.4 (289) 3.0 (76) 8.3 kV 150 A
165 CBUC08165D100 — 11.4 (289) 3.0 (76) 8.3 kV 165 A
180 CBUC08180D100 — 11.4 (289) 3.0 (76) 8.3 kV 180 A
250 CBUC08250D100 — 11.4 (289) 3.0 (76) 8.3 kV 250 A
9.9 30 CBUC09030C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 9.9 kV 30 A
40 CBUC09040C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 9.9 kV 40 A
50 CBUC09050C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 9.9 kV 50 A
65 CBUC09065C100 9.6 (244) 8.4 (214) 2.1 (53) 9.9 kV 65 A
15.5 30 CBUC15030C100 9.7 (247) 8.5 (216) 2.1 (53) 15.5 kV 30 A
40 CBUC15040C100 9.7 (247) 8.5 (216) 2.1 (53) 15.5 kV 40 A
50 CBUC15050C100 9.7 (247) 8.5 (216) 2.1 (53) 15.5 kV 50 A
65 CBUC15065C100 9.7 (247) 8.5 (216) 2.1 (53) 15.5 kV 65 A
80 CBUC15080C100 14.0 (356) 12.8 (325) 2.1 (53) 15.5/17.2 kV 80 A
100 CBUC15100C100 14.0 (356) 12.8 (325) 2.1 (53) 15.5/17.2 kV 100 A
125 CBUC15125C100 16.9 (429) 15.6 (396) 2.1 (53) 15.5/17.2 kV 125 A
150 CBUC15150D100 — 15.95 (405) 3.0 (76) 15.5 kV 150 A
165 CBUC15165D100 — 15.95 (405) 3.0 (76) 15.5 kV 165 A
180 CBUC15180D100 — 15.95 (405) 3.0 (76) 15.5 kV 180 A
17.2 30 CBUC17030C100 14.0 (356) 12.8 (325) 2.1 (53) 17.2 kV 30 A
40 CBUC17040C100 14.0 (356) 12.8 (325) 2.1 (53) 17.2 kV 40 A
50 CBUC17050C100 14.0 (356) 12.8 (325) 2.1 (53) 17.2 kV 50 A
65 CBUC17065C100 14.0 (356) 12.8 (325) 2.1 (53) 17.2 kV 65 A
23 30 CBUC23030C100 12.7 (323) 11.5 (292) 2.1 (53) 23 kV 30 A
40 CBUC23040C100 12.7 (323) 11.5 (292) 2.1 (53) 23 kV 40 A
50 CBUC23050C100 12.7 (323) 11.5 (292) 2.1 (53) 23 kV 50 A
65 CBUC23065C100 12.7 (323) 11.5 (292) 2.1 (53) 23 kV 65 A
80 CBUC23080C100 16.9 (429) 15.6 (396) 2.1 (53) 23 kV 80 A
100 CBUC23100C100 16.9 (429) 15.6 (396) 2.1 (53) 23 kV 100 A
125 CBUC23125D100 — 18.9 (480) 3.0 (76) 23 kV 125 A
150 CBUC23150D100 — 18.9 (480) 3.0 (76) 23 kV 150 A
165 CBUC23165D100 — 18.9 (480) 3.0 (76) 23 kV 165 A
38 50 CBUC38050D100 — 15.95 (405) 3.0 (76) 38 kV 50 A
65 CBUC38065D100 — 15.95 (405) 3.0 (76) 38 kV 65 A
80 CBUC38080D100 — 19.2 (487) 3.0 (76) 38 kV 80 A
100 CBUC38100D100 — 19.2 (487) 3.0 (76) 38 kV 100 A
120 CBUC38120D100 — 21.9 (556) 3.0 (76) 38 kV 120 A
140 CBUC38140D100 — 24.7 (627) 3.0 (76) 38 kV 140 A